

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15214/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2023 in WA No. 687/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAKRISHNA DALEI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103275/2024-C/DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103276/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15241/2024

(IA No.104382/2024-C/DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. The learned counsel draws this Court's attention to the order passed in the similar matter i.e. SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024, of a similar job contract employee.

3. Issue notice. The concerned respondent(s) may continue to receive the pension as fixed earlier. The direction given by the learned Single Judge shall remain stayed in the meantime.

4. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR