

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28940/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 02-01-2024 in IA No. 8784/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPINA BIHARI ROUT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143526/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143528/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28390/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.142834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142832/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142835/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 24728/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.139572/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139573/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28384/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141737/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141736/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141739/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 27701/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.143188/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143190/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143192/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

ITEM NO. 61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13362/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.29 I.E. Diary No. 28940-2024]..... IA No.146371/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146374/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146372/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Ms. Mary Oommen, Adv.
Ms. Rebecca Koshy, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. The learned counsel draws this Court's attention to the order passed in the similar matter i.e. SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024, of a similar job contract employee.

3. Issue notice. The concerned respondent(s) may continue to receive the pension as fixed earlier. The direction given by the learned Single Judge shall remain stayed in the meantime.

4. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR