

ITEM NO.86

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2146/2024

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHANSU SEKHAR JENA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2196/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2120/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2426/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2335/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2226/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2334/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4688/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4655/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4401/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 3352/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 3400/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4117/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4192/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4527/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6223/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 5151/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4402/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4656/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4792/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4789/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4788/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4687/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 6393/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4766/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 7382/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6356/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6355/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6209/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6347/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6087/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4438/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5720/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7791/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7792/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6258/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6075/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6567/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6268/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6133/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6353/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5502/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5548/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6434/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6435/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6191/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7618/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 5656/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7794/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6007/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6166/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6171/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 6392/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7967/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7796/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7797/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7966/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7246/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7811/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7143/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7798/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7799/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 8433/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7803/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7983/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7984/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7978/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7979/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 9004/2024 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 7980/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7981/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8432/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9601/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9602/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9603/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8435/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9282/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10042/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7963/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7964/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10088/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7812/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7965/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7874/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7982/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8434/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9003/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8431/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10649/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10084/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9283/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10644/2024 (XI-A)

**(IA No.95402/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.95406/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF)**

SLP(C) No. 10645/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9087/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10643/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10992/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10650/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10083/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10082/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10646/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11598/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10250/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10085/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10598/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12294/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10993/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11578/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11573/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10991/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10994/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11570/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105315/2024 -)
SLP(C) No. 11572/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11576/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11577/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12296/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11575/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12295/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10995/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10630/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11581/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11571/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11574/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12297/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.116904/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116903/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

SLP(C) No. 12312/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12288/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.112100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112102/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112101/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.112103/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 11579/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11455/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11456/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12301/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12302/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12837/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12309/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120174/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120175/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 11569/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12303/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11580/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12304/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12310/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12300/2024 (XI-A)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.16 I.E.Diary No. 15059/2024].... IA No.118289/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118291/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 12311/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119336/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY**

IN FILING and IA No.119337/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12305/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12307/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.118588/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.118591/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 12308/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.119210/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.119209/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 12306/2024 (XI-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 15463/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140806/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.140805/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15441/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.133396/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.133397/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 133396/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 133397/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 13374/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131739/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.131743/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131742/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SLP(C) No. 15687/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.124169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15686/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.138981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.138982/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15481/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.137982/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.137984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15479/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.135395/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135396/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15480/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.137942/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.137943/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15508/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.138696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.138698/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15530/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.138227/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.138229/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.138231/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 15672/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.139333/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139331/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15531/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143160/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143162/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15717/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.141498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141502/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.141500/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15685/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.140617/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140612/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15510/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.141950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15511/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140770/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15509/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141354/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15513/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.141125/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141127/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141129/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15512/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.140552/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140553/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15533/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.140751/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140750/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140753/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15534/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140812/2024
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 140813/2024
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 140814/2024
 IA No. 140813/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 140812/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 140814/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15536/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141783/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141787/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141789/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15535/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15683/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.139572/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139573/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15720/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.143188/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143190/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143192/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15746/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141737/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141736/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141739/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15745/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.142834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142832/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142835/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15744/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.143526/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143528/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15749/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.146371/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146374/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146372/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-08-2024 These petitioners were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, A.S.G.
Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D.Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ripul Swati Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

Ms. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gyanadutta Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak , AOR

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mourya, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Md. Faizan Danish, Adv.

Mrs. Minati Senapati, Adv.

Ms. Silpi S. Swain, Adv.

Mr. Suryakanta Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Ms. Mary Oomen, Adv.

Ms. Rebella Koshy, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Abinash Barik, Adv.

Mr. Ruturaj Satapathy, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, the duly represented respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit, if not already filed.

Mr. Thomas Oommen, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 in many matters, filed a letter on 1.8.2024 requesting therein for supply of copy of petition.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of pleadings to the learned counsel through e-mail.

Await service report in respect of unserved respondents where notices are in transit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode in respect of unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

As prayed, dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

In the matters, where petitioners are not filed spare copies, are granted one week's time to file spare copies in respect of unserved respondents.

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent(s) and list again on 20.9.2024.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG