## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31345/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2024 in WA No. 11/2024 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ASHOK KUMAR DASH** 

Respondent(s)

( IA No.208792/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.208797/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Diary No(s). 30652/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.182430/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31727/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.208950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208956/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.208953/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.208955/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31428/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.209571/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209572/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.209574/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.209569/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40592/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208692/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208693/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31709/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210799/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210801/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.210802/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Diary No(s). 35341/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.210957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210959/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8088/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.57502/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57503/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28992/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.204728/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204727/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204729/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28595/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.211642/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.211643/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.211644/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.211641/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Diary No(s). 38231/2024 (XI-A)

( IA NO.211678/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.211679/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18087/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139410/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139404/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16542/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119530/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119531/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

3

- Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
- Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.
- Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
- Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.
- Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
- Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
  - Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR
- Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
- Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.
- Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
- Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
- Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
- Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
- Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
- Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.
- For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR
  - Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
  - Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
  - Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
    - Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
  - Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
  - Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
  - Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR
  - Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR
  - Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
  - Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
  - Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DIARY NOS. 8088/2024, 28992/2024, 18087/2024 & 16542/2024

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Learned counsel appears on caveat and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.1 respectively. Hence, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

Tag with SLP(C)No.2146/2024 and list on 22.10.2024.

## **REST OF THE MATTERS**

Tag with SLP(C)No.2146/2024 and list on 22.10.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)